   Spec. No.: RAC−K−HTS−0006   /8
   Date: 2017. 1. 10
Spec i f i ca t ion
 Title: CHIP ATTENUATORS
 Style: RAC101A
 RoHS COMPLIANCE ITEM
Halogen and Antimony Free
Product specification contained in this specification

1.1 This specification covers the detail requirements for chip attenuators, style of RAC10 1A.
2. Classification
   Type designation shall be the following form.
      (Example)
 1 Chip attenuators
 2 Size
3 Characteristic
impedance
 Symbol 1
 Characteristic impedance 50Ω
4 Circuit
 Symbol A
 Circuit Unbalanced π type
5
Attenuation
factor
 Symbol 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 A
 Attenuation
factor 1dB 2dB 3dB 4dB 5dB 6dB 7dB 8dB 9dB 10dB
 6 Terminal style
7 Packaging form
B Bulk (loose package)
TH Paper taping
3. Rating
3.1 The ratings shall be in accordance with Table−1.
Table−1
Style Terminations
style
Attenuation factor
(dB)
Attenuation
factor
tolerance
(dB)
Frequency
range
Voltage
standing
wave ratio
VSWR
Rated input power
(at 85 °C)
RAC101A C
1,2,3,4,5 ±0.3
DC≤f≤3GHz 1.2 max. 100 mW/package
6,7,8,9,10 ±0.4
Style Working temperature
range (°C)
Storage temperature
range
(Single unit) (°C)
RAC101A −40∼+125 −55∼+125
4. Packaging form
The standard packaging form shall be in accordance with Table−2.
Table−2
Symbol Packaging form Standard packaging
quantity / units
B Bulk (loose package) 1,000 pcs.
TH Paper taping (8mm width), 2mm pitches 10,000 pcs.
 RAC  10  1  A  1  C  TH
 1   2  3  4  5  6  7
 Style
Drawing No: RAC−K−HTS−0006 /8
Title: CHIP ATTENUATORS
RAC101A Page: 2/5
Product specification contained in this specification are subject to change at any time without notice.
If you have any questions or a Purchasing Specification for any quality agreement is necessary, please contact our sales staff.
Issue: KAMAYA ELECTRIC CO., LTD. Research & Development Department HOKKAIDO Research center Last update: 2017.1.10
5. Dimensions
5.1 The resistor shall be of the design and physical dimensions in accordance with Figure−1 and Table−3.
Figure−1